
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Date :23.06.2017

CORRIGENDUM

REF : OPEN E-TENDER NO.: CON/ICD/TKD/TECH/RTG/TUBE LESS-TYRE/2017 dated
16.06.2017

With reference to above the Delivery Schedule & Indicative chart for working out period of
validity of performance bank guarantee to be read as under.

Existing clause To be read as
DELIVERY SCHEDULE: MATERIAL
SHOULD BE SUPPLIED WITHIN 120 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE OF
PURCHASE ORDER

DELIVERY SCHEDULE: MATERIAL
SHOULD BE SUPPLIED WITHIN 180 DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE OF
PURCHASE ORDER.
ACCORDINGLY INDICATIVE CHART FOR
WORKING OUT PERIOD OF VALIDITY OF
PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE IS
REVISED AND ENCLOSED HEREWITH.

All other terms & conditions of OPEN E-TENDER NO.: CON/ICD/TKD/TECH/RTG/TUBE
LESS-TYRE/2017 dated 16.06.2017 remain unchanged.



REVISED INDICATIVE CHART FOR WORKING OUT PERIOD OF VALIDITY OF
PERFORMANCE

BANK GUARANTEE
(Please see Clause-9 of Section-III – SCOPE OF Supply, TERMS & CONDITIONS
GOVERNING THE
CONTRACT)

SL: PARTICULARS DATE
1 D Date of Issue

of PO
2 Submission of Performance Bank Guarantee within 30 days of issue

of PO (As per Clause 5 & 5.1 of Section-II, GENERAL AND SPECIAL
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF CONTRACTof Bid Document)

D +30

3 Commencement of delivery of Tyres from D to D-120 D+ 180

4 Guarantee & Warranty period – 12 months from the date of delivery
(For final calculation pl check as per clause-9 of Section-III)

D + 180 + 365 days =
(D + 545)

5 30 days claim period D+545+30 = 575 days

NOTE:

1. The Above period is indicative. In case of variation in issue of PO or delivery schedule,
the final guarantee period may vary accordingly.

2. The Bank Guarantee should be as per Clause 9.0 of Section-III and Annexure- V of Bid
Document


	Date :23.06.2017

